
2024-2025 University of Nebraska - Kearney Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-9   Conf: 13-6   Home: 11-2   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Aschoff, Jillian 29-29 888 30.6 118-267 .442 15-52 .288 98-126 .778 34 167 201 6.9 51 1 139 84 5 49 349 12.0
15 Wilson, Kia 29-29 639 22.0 118-205 .576 0-3 .000 36-62 .581 65 78 143 4.9 53 1 22 44 24 23 272 9.4
44 Sobczak, Bailee 29-0 441 15.2 104-189 .550 0-2 .000 62-101 .614 99 63 162 5.6 56 2 14 33 10 21 270 9.3
33 Burns, Meg 28-28 802 28.6 86-246 .350 59-185 .319 15-30 .500 12 58 70 2.5 45 1 21 27 6 18 246 8.8
12 Moore, Samantha 28-27 765 27.3 91-237 .384 37-116 .319 28-45 .622 32 151 183 6.5 47 0 86 64 13 39 247 8.8
21 Sears, Jordan 29-1 484 16.7 74-193 .383 29-92 .315 38-58 .655 21 57 78 2.7 38 0 20 39 8 16 215 7.4
20 Christensen, Brinly 29-29 743 25.6 68-192 .354 44-148 .297 10-17 .588 17 53 70 2.4 71 2 42 46 4 31 190 6.6
01 Simmons, Saniya 28-0 487 17.4 48-143 .336 5-32 .156 33-37 .892 4 35 39 1.4 49 0 58 33 7 50 134 4.8
11 Flattery, Alex 28-2 502 17.9 50-104 .481 9-24 .375 18-28 .643 33 52 85 3.0 50 0 29 30 6 26 127 4.5
31 Biocanin, Tara 12-0 80 6.7 12-27 .444 0-5 .000 3-8 .375 6 12 18 1.5 14 0 2 6 1 2 27 2.3
30 Rashelbach, Alma 3-0 18 6.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 4 0 0 2 0 1 4 1.3
Total 29 5849 201.7 771-1807 .427 198-659 .300 341-512 .666 375 784 1159 40.0 478 7 433 418 84 276 2081 71.76
Opponents 29 5848 201.7 612-1605 .381 165-584 .283 344-453 .759 250 743 993 34.2 475 15 333 513 64 234 1733 59.76

Team Statistics UNKWBB OPP
SCORING 2081 1733
    Points Per Game 71.8 59.8
    Scoring Margin 12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 771-1807 612-1605
    Field Goal Pct .427 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-659 165-584
    3PT FG Pct .300 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 341-512 344-453
    FT Pct .666 .759
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.9
REBOUNDS 1159 993
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 433 333
    Assists Per Game 14.9 11.5
TURNOVERS 418 513
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 276 234
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.1
BLOCKS 84 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 7,312 9,116
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-562 12-760
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-383

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Neb.-Kearney 503 482 529 546 6 15 2081
Opponents 415 382 434 492 6 4 1733

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Minn.-Crookston W 99-53 76
11/09/24 at Northern St. W 69-65 991
11/12/24 COLLEGE OF ST. MARY W 117-44 312
11/15/24 vs MSU Denver W 74-66 350
11/16/24 vs Adams St. L 58-65 350
11/20/24 at Wayne St. (NE) L 57-67 477
11/23/24 NEBRASKA WESLEYAN W 90-33 333
11/30/24 at Chadron St. W 86-59 156

* 12/05/24 WASHBURN W 66-61 542
* 12/07/24 CENTRAL MISSOURI W 70-53 468

12/16/24 YORK (NE) W 95-26 425
* 01/02/25 at Missouri Western L 60-66 1,213
* 01/04/25 at Northwest Mo. St. W 48-46 563
* 01/11/25 at Emporia St. W 79-68 1,033
* 01/16/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 71-64 405
* 01/18/25 MISSOURI WESTERN W 73-65 567
* 01/23/25 at Central Okla. W 55-48 219
* 01/25/25 at Rogers St. W 65-52 425
* 01/30/25 at Central Mo. L 54-62 880
* 02/01/25 at Washburn L 78-85 1,134
* 02/06/25 ARKANSAS-FT. SMITH W 75-52 401
* 02/08/25 NORTHEASTERN STATE W 79-50 567
* 02/12/25 at Newman W 69-42 200
* 02/15/25 EMPORIA ST. W 73-71 567
* 02/20/25 PITTSBURG STATE L 74-81 1,123
* 02/22/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 51-54 701
* 02/26/25 at Fort Hays St. L 56-92 1,825
* 03/01/25 FORT HAYS ST. W 75-65 901

03/07/25 vs Washburn L 65-78 755

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Nebraska - Kearney Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-6   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Aschoff, Jillian 19-19 610 32.1 88-186 .473 12-38 .316 65-83 .783 17 117 134 7.1 38 1 91 51 4 23 253 13.3
15 Wilson, Kia 19-19 442 23.3 81-131 .618 0-0 .000 24-41 .585 41 57 98 5.2 34 1 18 35 16 15 186 9.8
44 Sobczak, Bailee 19-0 284 14.9 55-105 .524 0-0 .000 40-63 .635 60 44 104 5.5 33 0 10 26 4 12 150 7.9
21 Sears, Jordan 19-1 328 17.3 49-129 .380 21-63 .333 29-46 .630 15 35 50 2.6 26 0 11 26 2 10 148 7.8
33 Burns, Meg 18-18 525 29.2 45-147 .306 31-115 .270 6-11 .545 4 36 40 2.2 27 0 12 14 5 9 127 7.1
12 Moore, Samantha 18-17 493 27.4 46-143 .322 21-76 .276 15-28 .536 18 97 115 6.4 34 0 42 44 6 19 128 7.1
20 Christensen, Brinly 19-19 505 26.6 43-124 .347 29-97 .299 6-11 .545 13 33 46 2.4 48 2 26 30 2 17 121 6.4
11 Flattery, Alex 19-2 340 17.9 34-67 .507 7-18 .389 16-24 .667 19 40 59 3.1 34 0 17 17 5 17 91 4.8
01 Simmons, Saniya 18-0 286 15.9 19-75 .253 0-16 .000 21-23 .913 3 16 19 1.1 27 0 28 24 3 30 59 3.3
31 Biocanin, Tara 6-0 35 5.8 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 2-6 .333 1 4 5 0.8 11 0 0 3 1 1 8 1.3
30 Rashelbach, Alma 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3850 202.6 463-1117 .415 121-427 .283 224-336 .667 220 515 735 38.7 312 4 255 279 48 153 1271 66.89
Opponents 19 3850 202.6 418-1064 .393 120-391 .307 221-298 .742 161 488 649 34.2 315 12 232 289 36 152 1177 61.95

Team Statistics UNKWBB OPP
SCORING 1271 1177
    Points Per Game 66.9 61.9
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 463-1117 418-1064
    Field Goal Pct .415 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-427 120-391
    3PT FG Pct .283 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-336 221-298
    FT Pct .667 .742
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.6
REBOUNDS 735 649
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 255 232
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 279 289
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 153 152
    Steals Per Game 8.1 8.0
BLOCKS 48 36
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 6,242 7,492
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-624 9-832
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Neb.-Kearney 291 312 320 327 6 15 1271
Opponents 287 252 300 328 6 4 1177

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 WASHBURN W 66-61 542
12/07/24 CENTRAL MISSOURI W 70-53 468
01/02/25 at  Missouri Western L 60-66 1213
01/04/25 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 48-46 563
01/11/25 at  Emporia St. W 79-68 1033
01/16/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 71-64 405
01/18/25 MISSOURI WESTERN W 73-65 567
01/23/25 at  Central Okla. W 55-48 219
01/25/25 at  Rogers St. W 65-52 425
01/30/25 at  Central Mo. L 54-62 880
02/01/25 at  Washburn L 78-85 1134
02/06/25 ARKANSAS-FT. SMITH W 75-52 401
02/08/25 NORTHEASTERN STATE W 79-50 567
02/12/25 at  Newman W 69-42 200
02/15/25 EMPORIA ST. W 73-71 567
02/20/25 PITTSBURG STATE L 74-81 1123
02/22/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 51-54 701
02/26/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 56-92 1825
03/01/25 FORT HAYS ST. W 75-65 901


